FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	NU6 3 0 2004 ES	09-03-200 102829660		I.S. Department of Commerce Itent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Sommissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached	опушы	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty New Resubmission Document ID: Correction of I	(Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger	Security A Change of Other U.S. Govern	of Name
Corrective Do	# L	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departm	nental File	Secret File
Conveying Par	Jarad W. Hall	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying	parities attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 21 2003
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Donald Lariviere	4075		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		241		
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addi	tional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Honda Motor Co., Ltd. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Address (line 1)	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Minato-ku separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	JAPAN State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress Enter for t	he first Receivii	ng Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015744 FRAME: 0371

	SIPE						
FORM PTO-16 19 A AUG Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0651-0027	AADEMARKOR		ION FOR CONTINU	ATION	SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party			Mark if	additional nar	mes of co	nvevin	g parties attached
Enter additional Conv	veying Parties						Execution Date
Name (line 1) T	homas H. Kin	n					Month Day Year 11 21 2003
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Name (line 1)							Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							_
							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party(ie:	s)			☐ Mark if add	ditional na	mes c	of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ie:	s)					g parado atalonda
Name (line 1)						1	ff document to be recorded
Name (line 2)]	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)]	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)						7	a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)						_	
	City			State/Country	1		Zip Code
Name (line 1)]	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)]	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)]	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)						٦	a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)							
Application Num	City	atent Numbe		/Country	lad. W	161	Zip Code
				L∐ M er (DO NOT FN	Iark II add ITER B∩TL	iuonal Loumb	numbers attached pers for the same property).
Patent	Application Nu	mber(s)		,50 LA			nt Number(s)
		7	-				
		7				=	
				L	J	L	
1							ı

PATENT REEL: 015744 FRAME: 0372

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent I	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	301 365 9040			
Name [Patricia E. Hong					
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Group, LLC.					
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	ine 4) Bethesda, MD 20817					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachr	er of pages of the attached conveyance ments	document #			
Patent 29/190,086 If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a	Application Number(s) In filed together with a new Pode executing inventor. It in Treaty (PCT) It application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. Perties Enter (continue)	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT P Attent Application, enter the date the patent appl PCT PCT PCT The total number of properties involved to count for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4*)	etent Number(s)			
Method of I Deposit Ac Enter for payr	count ment by deposit account or i	Enclosed Deposit Account f additional fees can be charged to the account t Account Number:	_			
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No No			
Statement and	Signature t of my knowledge and opy is a true copy of th erein.	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any			

PATENT REEL: 015744 FRAME: 0373 Attorney Docket: 47-1020 Ref: H1032870US01 A03131

ASSIGNMENT

· · ·		
	California, hereinafter (collectively) re	California; Donald Lariviere of Whittier, California; and Thomas H. sferred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful CLE BED FLOOR
	olication for Letters Patent of the United	
	the Declaration for said application exe	ecuted on even date herewith;
\boxtimes	said application having been filed in t	the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16,
		/190,086, and was amended on (if applicable);
		er the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
		the United States of America being designated;
	accorded Application 140.	, the officed States of Afficence being designated;
WHERE	AC Hando Makan Ca Ind	
WHEKE	AS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-che	ome
	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
	JAPAN	
	· <u>···</u>	
transfer unto the described in sai granted therefo and all divisions. AND so officer or agenc AND so and that I/We had so respecting said and make all r generally do ev	e Assignee, its successors, legal represeid application, and the entire right, titler in the United States and its territorial, reissues, continuations and extensions that as a successor of the	consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and ntatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as e and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any nereof; ne Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper. Patent to said Assignee; at I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; or said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us inuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents to, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and see to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or
		That's notes in set my, our hand and soun
Date:	21-03	Signature: Jarod W. Hall
Date: Z1	, NOV , O3	Signature: Name: Donald Lafiviere
Date: // -	-2/-03	Signature:Name: Thomas H. Kim

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/21/2004 REEL: 015744 FRAME: 0374